

# Leading Berkshire Hathaway HomeServices firms raise over \$103,000 to support children facing cancer

Berkshire Hathaway HomeServices (BHHS) Commonwealth Real Estate and BHHS Robert Paul Properties, divisions of Commonwealth Realty Group, hosted special event

NATICK, MA, USA, June 13, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Berkshire Hathaway HomeServices Commonwealth Real Estate and Berkshire Hathaway HomeServices Robert Paul Properties, divisions of Commonwealth Realty Group, LLC, proudly hosted the 2nd Annual Sunshine Soirée at the prestigious Chatham Bars Inn, raising funds for the Sunshine Kids Foundation. The



Sunshine Kids Spokekids: Teagan Ryan & Natalia Sarkis

unforgettable evening of elegance, empathy, and camaraderie took place on Sunday, June 2, 2024, and was a resounding success. Thanks to the incredible support of attendees and sponsors, the event raised over \$103,000 to support children facing cancer.

The soirée featured special guest presenters, meteorologist Harvey Leonard and news anchor Maria Stephanos, along with inspiring speeches from the Sunshine Kids Foundation's spokeskids. Attendees enjoyed a lovely evening at the stunning waterfront venue, complete with live music from the Marc Greel band. Guests savored gourmet food and beverages, participated in silent and live auctions, and danced under the stars set against the stunning backdrop of the Atlantic Ocean.

The proceeds from the Sunshine Soirée directly benefit the Sunshine Kids Foundation, an organization dedicated to supporting young cancer patients since 1982. The Foundation provides uplifting group activities and emotional support, offering a wide range of programs and events at no cost to children undergoing cancer treatments in hospitals across North America.

"We are deeply grateful to everyone who attended and supported the Sunshine Soirée. Your generosity and compassion make a tangible difference in the lives of children in need," said George Patsio, <u>Managing Partner</u> of Commonwealth Realty Group, LLC. "A special thank you to our sponsors, donors, and volunteers who made this event possible. We look forward to seeing you at next year's Sunshine Soirée, where we will once again come together for a meaningful evening to support an incredible cause."



Jenny Munroe, Tony Guthrie, George Patsio, Emily Clark, Teagan Ryan, Maria Stephanos, Harvey Leonard, Natalia Sarkis

\*\*\*

### About Commonwealth Realty Group, LLC

Commonwealth Realty Group, LLC is the parent company of Boston-based Berkshire Hathaway HomeServices Commonwealth Real Estate and Berkshire Hathaway HomeServices Robert Paul Properties. With 35 offices and <u>850 agents</u> combined, these two full-service real estate

## ٢٢

We are deeply grateful to everyone who attended and supported the Sunshine Soirée. Your generosity and compassion make a tangible difference in the lives of children in need," *George Patsio, Managing Partner, Commonwealth Realty Group, LLC*  brokerages provide operational excellence, unparalleled market expertise, and the best customer service experience to home buyers and sellers in the Greater Boston, Cape Cod, South Coast, South Shore, and Rhode Island areas. The firm is currently in the top 5% of brokerages in the Berkshire Hathaway HomeServices global network.

### About Berkshire Hathaway HomeServices Commonwealth Real Estate

Berkshire Hathaway HomeServices Commonwealth Real Estate is a full-service real estate brokerage providing highperforming agents with expert industry knowledge,

cutting-edge tools and technology, comprehensive marketing and training programs, and local and worldwide relocation support to improve the services and experience they offer. Commonwealth Real Estate is a division of Commonwealth Realty Group, LLC. Visit <u>www.commonmoves.com</u>.

About Berkshire Hathaway HomeServices Robert Paul Properties Robert Paul Properties is the most recognized and respected name in the luxury marketplace across Cape Cod, Greater Boston, and the South Coast of Massachusetts. An exciting regional firm - built on a tradition of excellence and fueled by an elite team of talented agents - Robert Paul Properties is committed to providing exceptional service. With a business model that includes a team of professional photographers, marketers, and technology experts, the agents at Robert Paul Properties can focus their talents and energies exclusively on their clients.

### About Berkshire Hathaway HomeServices

Berkshire Hathaway HomeServices is the only global real estate brokerage franchise that is boldly focused on building a personally connected future through relationship-driven business, with best-in-class leadership, mentorships, business tools, and a worldwide network that is committed to making a lasting impact through lifelong relationships. With approximately 50,000 real estate professionals and more than 1,500 offices across four continents and 13 countries and territories, including the U.S., Canada, Mexico, Europe, the Middle East, The Caribbean, and India, the network completed more than USD\$126.9 billion in real estate sales in 2023. Among the few organizations entrusted to use the world-renowned Berkshire Hathaway name, the network brings to the real estate market a definitive mark of trust, integrity, stability, and longevity.

CONTACT: marketing@robertpaul.com 508-420-1414

Jim Farrell PRfirst +1 617-429-7990 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/719769325

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire<sup>™</sup>, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.